- 2
> WASHINGTON STATE N\

Recreation and

Conservation Office Amendment to Project Agreement 2 F 17 } \’7
Project Sponsor: Skagit River Sys Cooperative Project Number: 15—1485M
Project Title: Whidbey Basin Pocket Estuary Census Amendment Number: 2
Amendment Type:
Cost Change

Amendment Description:

This amendment modifies the indirect rate for the period 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 to 23.83%. Base is total direct costs,
less capital expenditures and pass-through funds.

Agreement Terms
In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall

remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State Of Washington Skagit River Sys Cooperative
Recreation and Conservation Office

AGENCY:

BY: é&zﬁ/[ ?J\ BY: A\l jm-

Kaleen Cottingham

TITLE: Director

DATE: §/4,ﬁ 7

TITLE: \J et ~C NN, B

pate: /9N

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: 1S/
Assistant Attorney General

Vi “,
RECREATION AND ¢ f“f\'& “RVATION OFFIC

SAL Project Cost Change Amendment
General Fund - Federal RCW 77.85. WAC 420
AMENAGRI1.RPT



Skagit River System Cooperative
11426 Moorage Way ¢ PO. Box 368 ¢ La Conner, WA 98257-0368
Phone: 360-466-7228 ° Fax: 360-466-4047 * www.skagitcoop.org

RECEIVED
MAR T/ 2017

March 9, 2017 WA STATE
RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE

Mr. Keith Dublanica

Recreation and Conservation Office
P.O. Box 40917

Olympia, WA 98504-0917

Re: 15-1485M — Whidbey Basin Pocket Estuary Census
Dear Mr Dublanica:
In response to the letter of March 6, 2017 from Kaleen Cottingham to Karen Wolf, please
find enclosed the signed Amendment to Project Agreement for the above referenced

project.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (360) 466-1092 or jmeyer@skagitcoop.org if you
have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

4

—

effrey B. Meyér
Finance & Administrative Director

Enclosure

Fisheries and Environmental Services Management for the Sauk-Suiattle and Swinomish Indian Tribes



